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Appendix 21

Plans:

* Site Plan
e Landownership Plan
* School Plan

* Road Link Plan

* Works Drawings
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Mr David Cox

Denton Wilde Sapte LLP
One Fleet Place
LONDON

ECAM 7WS

My ref: NG/
Your ref;
Please ask for Nick Graham

Dear Mr Cox

S8 OXFORDSHIRE
Eha COUNTY COUNCIL
wivyyoxfordshire.goviuk

Your coundl tax wprking for you

Legal & Demaocratic Services
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall

New Road
OXFORD'OXT 1ND
Telephone: 01865 792422
Fax: 01865 783361

DX 4310 OXFORD

Peter G Clark
County Solicitor and Head of Legal and
Democratic Services

Date: 29 September 2009

Direct Line: 01865 323910

Email. nick.graham@oxfordshire.gov.uk
\

Banhury Bankside propsed Section 106 Agreement

The attached Site Plan Number 1644/P/501 revision F differs anly from the version
signed/sealed but not delivered by the parties to the: proposed Section 106
Agreement (Number 1644/P/501 revision E) as regards the location of point D

delineating the extent of the Canalside Works.

| confirm that the correct position of point D is shown on 1644/P/501 revision F.

| enclose the plan duly signed accordingly.

Yours sincerely

Nick Graham

Assistant Head of Legal & Demccratic Services

For and on behalf of

P G Clark

County Solicitor and

Head of Legal and Democratic Services

Enc.

FiSec EnvComnv\2009\Ltrs\0I\TiLet 13 Banbury Bankside - David Cox Denten Wilde 29 9.doc
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@ Arnold-Thomson

THE LAWYERS FOR THE COUNTRYSIDE

‘ 205 Watling Street West,
Towcester. Northants NINI2 68X
Tel: {01327) 380256 Fax:401327) 353567

DX 1871 TOWCESTER veww.arnoldthomssngom

Mr D Cox

Denton Wilde Sapte
One Fleet Place
London

EC4M 7WS

BY EMAIL

CAS.AA.MORQ06-5

28 September 2009

Dear David

Section 106 Agreement — College Fields Banbury

[ write further to your email of 25 September. As requested, I confirm the following:
The attached Site Plan number 1644/P/501 rev F differs only from the version
signed/sealed by the parties to this Deed (number 1644/P/501 rev E) as regards the
location of point D delineating the extent of the Canalside Works.

We confirm that we have our clients’ authority to sign 1644/P/501 rev F and to confirm
that the correct position of point D is as shown on 1644/P/501 rev F.

Yours sincerely

Mrs C A Simkins
e-mail: chris@arnoldthomson.com
Direct Line: 01327 355780

Arnold Thomson Solicitors is the trading name of Amold Thomson Limited registered in England. Registered office as above.
Company number 6207836, a body recognised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority.
A list of Directors is available at the registered office.
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One, St Paul's Churchyard
London ECAM BSH

Telephone +44 (0)20 7229 4422
Fax +44 (0)20 7329 7100

DX No. 64 Chancery Lane

www.shlegal.com STEPHENSON HARWOOD

Mr David Cox emat  barry.jeeps@shlegal.com
Denton Wilde Sapte LLP pirectiine 020 7809 2513

One Fleet Place prectfax 020 7003 8420

London ourreference 254/44-03131

EC4M 7WS
28 September 2009

By Email & Post

Dear David
International offices

Banbury — Revised Site Plan Guangzhou
Hong Kong

Thank you for your email dated 25 September 2009.

Paris
- ~c = il " s . . Piraeus
The attached Site Plan number 1644/P/501 revision F differs only from the version
signed/sealed by the parties to this Deed (number 1644/P/501 revision E) as regards the Shanghat
location of point D delineating the extent of the Canalside Works. Singapore

I confirm that Stephenson Harwood have our client's authority to sign 1644/P/501 revision F

~ s - : - i Associated offices
and to confirm that the correct position of point D is as shown on 1644/P/501 revision F.

Athens
I enclose the plan duly signed accordingly. Bucharest
Kuwait

With kind regards. ,
Paris

Yours sincerely

Barry Jeeps

Enclosure

\LONLIVE9147134.1

The partners in the firm are solicitors or registered foreign |awyers. A list of names of the pariners and their professional quahifications is open for inspection
at the firm's principal office, One St Paul's Churchyard, London EC4M 8SH. Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. VAT No. GB 243 3939 54,
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Denton Wilde Sapte LLP
One Fleet Place |
L.ondon EC4M 7WS
Date il Qur ref
29 September 2009 RAG/329199

Dear Sirs

Bankside Banbury

| | | {
I I Speechly Bircham'LLP

| & New StreetSqQ‘ai‘%e‘ [
LondbnECdABLXHLa |l
Tel +44 (0)20 7427 6400
Fax +44 (0)20 7427 6600
DX 54 Chancery Lane
information@speechlys.com
www.speechlys.com

Your ref

o P!
We act for JH Colegrave, SL Colegrave and JM Colegrave in relation to the abovementioned

property.

The attached site plan no. 1644/P/501 Rev.F differs only from the version signed, sealed by the
parties to this deed (no. 1644/P/501 Rev E) as regards to the location of point D delineating the
We confirm that we have our client’s authority tfo sign plan
1644/P/501 Rev F and to confirm that the correct position of point D is as shown on plan

extent of the canal side works.

1644/P/501 Rev F.

Yours faithful‘ly

Speechly Bi(:'cham LLP

7359970.1

Speechly Bircham LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (registered number 0C331620) and is regulated by the Solicitors
Regulation Authority. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our registered office 6 New Street Square London EC4A 3LX.
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=\ Maples Teesdale

solicitors
Our Ref: KR/KC/RSA/1/2586

Your Ref:

Denton Wilde Sapte
One Fleet Place
London

EC4M 7TWS

For the attention of David Cox

29 September 2009

Dear Sirs

Section 106 agreement between: Nigel John Morris and Carole Morris (1) The Warden and
Scholars of St Mary College of Winchester in Oxford commonly called New College (2) John
Henry Colegrave Sarah Louise Colegrave and Julia Margaret Colegrave (3) Royal & Sun
Alliance Insurance PLC (4) Gallagher Estates Limited (5) Hallam Land Management Limited
(6) Cherweli District Council (7) and Oxfordshire County Council (8) (“the Agreement")

The attached Site Plan number 1644/P/501 revision F defers only form the version signed/sealed
by the parties to this Deed (number 1644/P/501 revision E) as regards the location of point D
delineating the extent of the Canalside Works.

We confirm that we have our client's authority to sign 1644/P/501 revision F and to confirm that the
correct position of point D is as shown on 1644/P/501 revision F.

Yours faithfully

Direct Line: 020 7421 6423
Email: krahman@maplesteesdale.co.uk

21 Lincoln's Inn Fields | London WC2A 3DU | DX 192 London | t: 020 7831 6501 | f: 020 7405 3867 | eng@maplesteesdale.co.uk | www.maplesteesdale.co uk

Paul Matcham | Ewen Cameron | Mark Bryan | Declan Power | Chris Wilkinson | Denis Marshall | Roger Thornton | Shehrnaz Dolasa | David Stevens | Neil Sagoo

Z:\docreg\LIF\1000AK C01\00000000\00000013100000235_1.DOC

Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority | We do not accept service by email
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